



Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-4162 Version: 1 Name: Supplemental Improvement Resolution for State Street at Main Street & Union Pacific Railroad

Order at Main Greet & Onion 1 acine Nain

Type: Supplemental Improvement **Status:** Approved

File created: 7/12/2021 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 9/23/2021 Final action: 9/23/2021

Title: PROPOSED SUPPLEMENTAL IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND

HIGHWAYS)

Resolution (Highway)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Project Type: Motor Fuel Tax Project

Request: Approval of Proposed Supplemental Improvement Resolution

Project: State Street at Main Street and the Union Pacific Railroad

Location: Village of Glenwood, Illinois

Section: 00-W5606-01-SP

County Board District: 5

Centerline Mileage: N/A

Fiscal Impact: \$37,650.00

Accounts: N/A

Board Approved Date and Amount: 6/7/2000, \$110,000.00.00

Increased Amount: \$37,650.00

Total Adjusted Amount: \$147,650.00

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the proposed supplemental improvement resolution for work being done in the Village of Glenwood. An improvement at State Street and Main Street at the Union Pacific Railroad in the Village of Glenwood in Cook County. This improvement consisted of a railroad signal interconnection project. The project pre-dates our current financial system and the Department now seeks to retroactively appropriate funds as an administrative action to account for the additional approved expenditures with the Illinois Department of Transportation (IDOT). There will be no additional expenditures against project section

number 00-W5606-01-SP and no budget impact.

Sponsors:

Indexes: JENNIFER (SIS) KILLEN, Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways

Code sections: Attachments:

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

File #: 21-4162, Version: 1

9/23/2021 1 Board of Commissioners approve Pass

PROPOSED SUPPLEMENTAL IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Project Type: Motor Fuel Tax Project

Request: Approval of Proposed Supplemental Improvement Resolution

Project: State Street at Main Street and the Union Pacific Railroad

Location: Village of Glenwood, Illinois

Section: 00-W5606-01-SP

County Board District: 5

Centerline Mileage: N/A

Fiscal Impact: \$37,650.00

Accounts: N/A

Board Approved Date and Amount: 6/7/2000, \$110,000.00.00

Increased Amount: \$37,650.00

Total Adjusted Amount: \$147,650.00

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the proposed supplemental improvement resolution for work being done in the Village of Glenwood. An improvement at State Street and Main Street at the Union Pacific Railroad in the Village of Glenwood in Cook County. This improvement consisted of a railroad signal interconnection project. The project pre-dates our current financial system and the Department now seeks to retroactively appropriate funds as an administrative action to account for the additional approved expenditures with the Illinois Department of Transportation (IDOT). There will be no additional expenditures against project section number 00 -W5606-01-SP and no budget impact.